
DATED 2O1

(1) NATIONAL GRID ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION PLC

(2) SEDGEMOOR DISTRICT COUNCIL

(3) WEST SOMERSET DISTRICT COUNCIL

(4) SOMERSET COUNTY COUNCIL

(5) SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE COUNCIL

(6) NORTH SOMERSET COUNCIL

(7) BRISTOL CITY COUNCIL

THE NATIONAL GRID (HINKLEY POINT C CONNECTION PROJECT) ORDER 2016

PLANNING PERFORMANCE AGREEMENT

17156798.1



PLANNING PERFORMANCE AGREEMENT

DATED t
PARTIES

(1) NATIONAL GRID ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION PLC whose registered office is 1 —3 The
Strand London WC2N 5EH (Registered Company number 02366977 (“National Grid”);

(2) WEST SOMERSET DISTRICT COUNCIL of West Somerset House, Killick Way, Williton,
Taunton, Somerset TA4 4QA (‘West Somerset”);

(3) SEDGEMOOR DISTRICT COUNCIL of Bridgwater House, King Square, Bridgwater,
Somerset TA6 3AR (“Sedgemoor”);

(4) SOMERSET COUNTY COUNCIL of County Hall, Taunton, Somerset, TAI 4DY (“Somerset”);

(5) SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE COUNCIL of PC Box 1954 Bristol BS37 ODD (“South
Gloucestershire”)

(6) NORTH SOMERSET COUNCIL of Town Hall, Weston-super-Mare, B523 1UJ (‘North
Somerset”)

(7) BRISTOL CITY COUNCIL of City Hall, College Green, Bristol BSI 5TR (“Bristol”)

(ech a “Council” and together the “Councils”)

BACKGROUND

(A) National Grid is an electricity transmitter for the purposes of the Electricity Act and has a duty
under section 9 of the Electricity Act to develop and maintain an efficient, co-ordinated and

economical system of electricity transmission.

(B) This Agreement relates to the Project.

(C) The Project passes through or affect the areas for which the Councils are relevant Local
Authorities.

(D) National Grid, Sedgemoor, West Somerset and Somerset entered into the Original

Agreement on 9 November 2010 to establish a framework for timely consultation review and

comment during the Development Consent Order application process for the Project.

(E) On 8 November 2011 South Gloucestershire entered into a supplemental agreement with
National Grid, Sedgemoor, West Somerset and Somerset to become a party to the Original
Agreement.

(F) On 14 May 2012 North Somerset entered into a supplemental agreement with the National

Grid, Sedgemoor, West Somerset and Somerset and South Gloucestershire to become a

party to the Original Agreement.

17156798.1 2






















































































